IR 55 F-hiG Bt
11-0208-00-00-00
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
2 5.05.01.15. 1139 11-0208-02-00-00 Framing Assy 1
1 5.05.01.01. 0868 11-0208-01-00-00 Base Box Assembly 1
11-0208-01-00-00
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
4 5.05.01.17.0126 11-0208-01-04-00 bottom cover assy 1
3 5.05.01.17.0125 11-0208-01-03-00 front cover assy 1
2 5.05.01.17.0124 11-0208-01-02-00 Base Box Assembly 1
1 5.05.01.17.0123 11-0208-01-01-00 rear cover assy 1
11-0208-01-01-00
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
HY1307/1U01V100 (5.02.03.01.3490-( | 10 oo o0 0
17 | 5.02.02.01.4662-100 | 0-0, PCB1480-0-B, 6. 04. 03. 99. 0027, 1 [Display+fan
) Software
WA TC)
16 | 5.02.03.01.3490-0-0 | HY-WIEC-1782-01-1(PCB1480-0-B) PCB Assembly 1 |Display+fan
15 5.01.99. 02. 0051-C M41-04D-01-00 Safety Cable Assembly| 1
14 |[5.01.01.01. 15852-0-J0 T9OHTP-01A-07 pressing plate for 1
LCD displayv
13 | 6.02.03.02.0073-A TYOHTP-01C-01 waterproof glue for |
LCD displayv
12 | 6.02.03.02.0074-0 T9OHIP-01C-02 vaterproof ring for |
rear cover
11 6. 04. 12. 04. 0081 SAC3MPX (16A 250V 80°C IP65) Power Male Socket 1
10 6. 02. 03. 02. 0002 CNAC-MPX (A RESH KL 80°C 1P65) Protecting Cover 1
CNAC-FPX (R kA4 K180°C .
9 6. 02. 03. 02. 0003 1P65) SCNAC—FPX Protecting Cover 1
8 6. 04. 12. 04. 0082 SAC3FPX (16A 250V 80°C 1P65) Powe Female Socket 1
7 5.01.03. 02. 0280-A T9OHIP-01B-02 Rear Base Cover 1
6 5.01. 03. 02. 0305-0 T9OHIP-01B-09 Handle 1
5 6. 04. 20. 03. 0020 6H 250V 3A FEN ¥ ©6X32mm Fuse 1
FX0419 (6. 3%32mm  250V/16A 7K 2%
4 6.04. 12. 17. 0006 JLIP6S. BULGINSL MBI K Fuse Tube Holder 1
3 6. 04. 13. 02. 0020 PMF100391 (M12X1. 5HA BE(0 RAFHELE) Valve 1
2 5. 02. 04. 04. 0090 PCB1461-0-B_AQ0 KLR Male Socket 1
Assembly
1 5. 02. 04. 04. 0092 PCB1550-0-A_AQ0 XLR Female Socket |
Assembly
11-0208-01-02-00
Gl % HEvE::

=
\}
/!

p=il



R4 F- W By Ry 3R
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
HY1307/2001V100 (5. 02.03.01. 3491~ S
28 | 5.02.02.01.4663-100 | 0-0, PCB1492-0-A, 6. 04. 03, 99. 0050, | alf~Tinished IC 1 Dimming
) Software
W I0)
27 5.02.03.01.3491-0-0 HY-WIEC-1780-02-2 (PCB1492-0-A) PCB Assembly 1 Dimming
26 5.01.01.01. 15850-0 T9OHIP-01A-05 Drive Board Holder 1
25 15.01.01.01. 16243-0-J0 T9OHIP-01A-11 Fan Bracket 1
AFB0524HHB-F00  (24V 6400RPM
24 6.04. 16.02. 0194 16, 24CFM 36DB —£E ATk ) DC Fan 1
23 6.01. 06. 04. 0209-B SCREW-LOCK-M4 screws 4
22 5.01.02.09. 0040-C 1ib_screw-01-zuo M4 Screw Holder 4
EDS250-6328P (IN: 100-240Vac
21 6.04. 11. 04. 0325 50/60Hz-0UT: 63V 3. 3A 28V 1. 5A) Power Supply 1
20 5.01.01.01. 15849-0 5.01.02.09.1092-0 Power Holder 1
9WP0924G401 (24V 3900RPM 1. 76
19 6.04. 16.02. 0217 w3/min 43DB %4 TPESKiHY) DC Fan 1
18 |[5.01.01.01. 15851-0-AT T9OHIP-01A-06 Draught Fan Holder 1
PGA7-H3-02B (2. 4-1. 8mm —40-105°C waterproof Tapered
1 .01. 06. 05. 0045- . 1
! 6. 01. 06. 05. 0045-0 1P68I7K) End
16 |6.04.19.01.0194-A-AX T9OHIP-01B-05 Radiator 1
15 |5.01.01.01. 15854-A-BG T9OHIP-01A-09 Friction Disc 2
14 5.01.02.09. 2279-A T90HIP-01B-06 locating base for arm| 2
13 |5.01.01.01. 15855-A-AT T9OHIP-01A-10 Handle Bracket 1
12 6.02.01.03. 0048-0 FS800M-04C-02 washer for M12 2
11 6.01. 06. 04. 0145-0 M12X100 S5 ANEEAHH Adjustable Handle 2
GS-LENS-1446-002 frZH4sEsk ®653F
10 6.03.02.01.0127 B (145 TH-0A2103) Lens Assy 1
9 5.01. 02. 09. 1028-0 T90-01B-02 Lens Fixing Block 2
8 5.01.01.01. 15847-0 T9OHIP-01A-02 subplate for lens 1
7 5.02.03.01. 3369-0-0 HY-WIEC-1715-01-1 (LJB0361-0-A) PCB Assembly 1 Temp.
04X COB Citizen Hf4JE BNt Backet for Light
.04.21.01.01 o N 1
6 6.0 01. 0160 Hoder7 28 FCLU048YIE Source
5 |5.01.01.01. 15848-A-J0 TYOHIP-01A-03 pressing plate for |
radiator
CLU048-1818C4-303H5K2 Ra>90 f{fiid
4 6. 04.05. 03. 0316 3000K (x 0.4339 . v 0.4032/+ LED !
3 | 6.04.19.01.0200-0 T90HIP-01B-08 thermal conductive |
plate assy
2 6. 02. 02. 03. 0004 & 16 (P 16X19X2. 5mm) HR L Cable Outlet Coil 2
1 5.01.03.02. 0279-A T9OHIP-01B-01 Base Plastic Cover 1
11-0208-01-03-00
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
602 (f UL13322X20AWG (AK #r4r)
12 6.04.12.99.0112 FAX26ANG (B 4. Pl kO ) i Connector 1
11 [5.01.01. 01. 17930-0-J0 TYOHIP-01A-14 vasher for female |
connector
10 | 6.02.03.99.0015-0 TOOHTP-02C-08 vaterproof cover for|
female connector
il HAX: EiiRiN

=
\}
/!

p=il



R4 F- W By Ry 3R
9 6.02.01.03. 0039-A T90-01C-07 Sliding Block 4
8 | 50102 09.2280-0 TYOHTP-01B-07 locating block for |
lens assvy
7 5.01.03.02. 0281-0 T9OHIP-01B-03 Housing Front Cover 1
6 5.01.02.11.0023-0 T9OHIP-01B-10 Framing Fixing Screw 2
5 | 6.02 03.02.0076-0 TYOHTP-01C-04 vaterproof ring for |
front cover
4 6.03.01.08.0140-0 T90HIP-01Q-01 Toughened Glass 1
3 6. 02. 03. 02. 0075-0 TYOHIP-01C-03 lens waterprrof 1
gasket
2 [5.01.01.01. 15853-0-J0 TYOHIP-01A-08 pressing plate for |
lens glass
1 5.01.99. 02. 0051-C M41-04D-01-00 Safety Cable Assembly 1
11-0208-01-04-00
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
2 5.01.99. 02. 0053-C I1C08B-04D-01-00 Safety Cable Assembly 1
1 5.01.03. 02. 0282-0 T9OHIP-01B-04 Base Lower Cover 1
11-0208-02-00-00
S/N ERP Code Part NO. English Description| QTY Remark
~ GS-LENS-1446-003 J5#H ik @ 1105
14 6.03.02.01.0153-A 2 (1 4 TH-0A1646) focus lens assy 1
13 15.01.01.01. 15128-A-J0 T90H-01A-02 Spring Pressing Plate| 1
12 | 6.01.05.92.0175-0 TYOHTP-02Q-04 Cutting Light |
Pressing Plate Spring
11 5.03.01.01. 1088-A T250-01C-06 LR FLPAABS 2 {1 Profile Handle 4
10 5.01.01.01.9262-C T90-01A-12 Profile Filter 4
9 | 5.01.01.01.9616- T180-01A-07 Preforming 1 for 1
Profiling
8 5.01.01.01.17811-0 T9OHIP-02A-10 Profile Baffle 4
7 | 5.01.01.01.10185-0 T180-01A-09 Preforming 11 for 2
Profiling
6 5.01.01.01.9261-C T90-01A-10 Profile Bracket Plate 1
5 6.02.03.99.0014-0 T9OHIP-02C-07 glare plug 1
4 5.01.03.02.0307-0 T9OHIP-02B-07 Side Cover I 1
3 5.01.03. 02. 0308-0 T90OHIP-02B-08 Side Cover II 1
2 15.01.01.01. 17379-0-AT T9OHIP-02A-09 Seal Plate for Gobo 1
1 6. 01. 06. 04. 0029-A TB05-021 M4X8 4 4% B4R Thumb Screw 2

2 il :

HEHE:

=
\}
/!

p=il



